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JAN 11, 2023

PROJECT DATA

APPLICABLE CODE

SHEET INDEX

VICINITY MAP :

GENERAL NOTES

SCOPE OF WORK

1/8" - 1'- 0"
EXISTING SITE PLAN1

DESIGNER : KAREN LOK

ADDRESS: 1769 HILLSDALE AVE
#24975, SAN JOSE, CA 95154

CONTACT: (415) 465-9406

EMAIL: KINTDESIGN@HOTMAIL.COM

RESIDENCE ADDITION
4628 DEMARET DR., SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

1 PLAN CHECK RESPONSE 01/11

1

SIDE YARD 

(E) DRIVEWAY 

PROPERTY 
LI NE 

------(E) ROOF LI NE 

OUTLIN E 
EXTERIOR WALL 

GAS METER 

SEWER LINE 

_J 

PROJ. 
NORTH 

TRUE 

NORTH 

1 THESE PLANS AND DESCRIPTIONS OF 
MATERIALS SHALL GOVERN THE EXTENT OF TH E 
WOR K TO BE DONE. ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN 
TH ESE DOCU MENTS AND FEI LD COND ITIONS MUST 
BE CALLED TO THE ATTENTION OF DESIGNERS 
AND STRUCTU RAL ENGINEER. ANY DISC REPANCY 
NOT REPORT TO DESIGNER AND ENG INEERS WILL 
ABSOLVE THEM OF ANY RESPONSIBILITY. 

2 . GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VER IFY BEAR ING 
AND NON -BEARING STATUS OF EXISTING 
CONSTRUCTION TO BE DEMOLISHED BEFORE 
PROCESS ING WITH WOR K. 

3 . GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND 
PROVIDE TEM PORARY SHORI NG AS REQU IRES 
DU RING DEMOLITI ON OF ANY PART OF THE WALL, 
FLOOR AND CEILI NG. 

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR REQU IRES TO INSPECT 
AND EVALUATE ON EXISTING COND ITION AND 
PROVIDE SHORING ON EX ISTI NG STRUCTURE 
PRIOR DEMOLITION TO BEGIN. 

5. PROVIDE 2X BLOC KING WHERE WALL HUNG 
FIXTURE OCCURS. 

6. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL 
SUBCONTRACTORS MUST FIELD VERIFY EXISTING 
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO TH E 
SUBMITTAL OF BID PROPOSALS AND 
CONSTRUCTION. 

7 . GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE 
FOR THE SATISFACTION COMPLETION OF ALL 
WOR K IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJ ECT PLAN 
AND SPEC IFICATIONS . 

AO COVER SHEET & EXISTING SITE PLAN 
A1 PROPOSED SITE PLAN & 

EXISTING/ DEMO. FLOORPLAN 
A2 PROPOSED FLOORPLAN 
A3 EXISTING & PROPOSED ROOFPLANS 
A4 EXISTING & PROPOSED 

EXTER IOR ELEVATIONS 
(FRONT & LEFT) 

A4.1 EXISTING & PROPOSED EXTERIOR 
ELEVATIONS (REAR & RIGHT) 

OWNER NAME, ANNA HUANG 
CONTACT NUMBER, ( 408) 207-5786 
RESIDENCE AT 
4628 DEMARET DR SANTA CLARA, CA 95054 

ON E- STORY, SINGLE FAMILY RES IDEN CE 
CONSTRUCTION TYP E V- B 
OCCUPANCY CLASS R- 3, U 
APN 097-17-095 
BUILT YEAR 1960 

SQUARE FOOTAGE 

DESCRIPTION EXISTING I ADDITION 

LOT AS ASSESSOR'S P 
FLOOR AREA 1,167 S. F + 4 18 S. F 

379S.F. + 12 1 S.F. 

20 19 CALIFORN IA BU ILDING COD E 
20 19 CALIFORNIA RESI DENTIAL CO DE 
20 19 CALIFORN IA ELECTRICAL CODE 
20 19 CALIFORN IA MECHANICAL CODE 
20 19 CALIFORN IA PLUMB ING CODE 

_ 20 16 CALIFORN IA ENERGY CODE 
_ 20 19 CALIFORN IA GREEN BU ILD ING 

STANDARD CODE 

I TOTALS 

1,635S.F 

500 S. F. 

20 19 CALIFORN IA EX ISTI NG BU ILDI NG CODE 

_ CONVERT ( E) GARAGE TO BE STU DIO,BEDROOM 
& WALK-IN CLOSET W/. RAISED FLOOR 
_ (N) ADDITION FO R THE MAIN ENTRANCE AND 
GARAGE 
_ NEW SKYLIGHT AND REMOVE (E) WIN DOW IN 
BEDROOM 
_ REMOVE WALL BETWEEN TWO BEDROOMS 
_ (N) SINK , WASHER & DRYER IN GARAG E 
_ (E) WATER HEATER RELOCATION 

interior deshine
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8'-0" (E)

(E)  BATH
7' 7" X 4' 11 5/8"

8'-0" (E)

(E)  KITCHEN
7' 11 1/2" X 20' 3 1/4"

8'-0" (E)

(E
)  

H
AL

L
5'

 6
" X

 2
5'

 8
 3

/8
"

8
'-0

"
(E

)

40"x40"
h: 3' 6"

7
2
"x

3
6
"

h:
 4

' 0
"

4
8
"x

2
4
"

h:
 5

' 0
"

72"x48"
h: 3' 0"

ATTIC
ACCESS

WATER
HEATER FURNACE

CRAWL
ACCESS

(E)
WASHER &

DRYER

DATE

SCALE

DRAWN BY

PR
O

JE
C

T

PL
A

N

REVISION DATE

DESIGNER

A1
KL

AS SHOWN

PR
O

PO
SE

D
 S

IT
E 

PL
AN

 &
EX

IS
TI

N
G

/ D
EM

O
. F

LO
O

R
PL

AN

46
28

 D
EM

AR
ET

 D
R

.,
SA

N
TA

 C
LA

R
A,

 C
A 

95
05

4

JAN 11, 2023

1/8" - 1'- 0"
PROPOSED SITE PLAN1

DESIGNER : KAREN LOK

ADDRESS: 1769 HILLSDALE AVE
#24975, SAN JOSE, CA 95154

CONTACT: (415) 465-9406

EMAIL: KINTDESIGN@HOTMAIL.COM

LEGEND

(E)

1/4" - 1'- 0"
EXISTING/ DEMO. FLOORPLAN2

1
A4.1

3
A4

3
A4.1

1
A4

1 PLAN CHECK RESPONSE 01/11

1

(E) ELECTRICAL 
PANEL - 100 AMP 
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(E) WATER METER 
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MINUTES RATED OR
1-3/8”MIN SOLID
CORE
-SELF-CLOSING AND
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MIN. 1/2"GYPSUM BOARD
FROM FOUNDATION TO
ROOF SHEATHING ON THE
GARAGE SIDE AT
SEPARATION WALL
BETWEEN GARAGE AND
RESIDENCE.
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JAN 11, 2023

DESIGNER : KAREN LOK

ADDRESS: 1769 HILLSDALE AVE
#24975, SAN JOSE, CA 95154

CONTACT: (415) 465-9406

EMAIL: KINTDESIGN@HOTMAIL.COM

1/4" - 1'- 0"
PROPOSED FLOORPLAN1

LEGEND

WATER EFFICIENT PLUMBING FIXTURES

(N)

(E)

(R)

GENERAL NOTE - BATHROOM

GENERAL NOTE - KITCHEN

1
A5

2
A5

2
A4.1

4
A4

4
A4.1

2
A4

1 PLAN CHECK RESPONSE 01/11

1

1. ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS 
SHALL BE TAMPER RES ISTANT [CEC 406 .12A] 

2. SAFETY GLASS (TEMPERED OR LAMINATED) IS 
REQU IRED FOR ALL GLASS SHOWER DOORS AND 
PARTITI ONS AND FOR WINDOWS IN WALLS FACING 
THE TUB OR SHOWER AND LOCATED LESS THAN 
60 INCHES ABOVE THE STANDING SURFACE OF 
THE TUB/SHOWER AND WITHIN 60" 
HORIZONTALLY [CRC R308. 4. 1 & 5] 

3. ALL PIPING 1 INCH OR MORE DIAMETER AND 
ALL HOT WATER PIPES FROM TH E HEATING 

1-------------------------------------------------------I SOURCE TO THE KITCHEN FIXTURES MUST BE 
INSULATED WITH MIN. 1 " TH ICK INSULATI ON [CNC 
150.0(j)2]. 
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4. THE MAXI MUM WATER TEMPERATURE TO A 
SHOWER OR TUB/SHOWER COMBINATION IS 
120T TH E WATER HEATER THERMOSTAT CANNOT 
BE USED AS TH E CONTRO L FOR TH IS 
TEMPERATURE. VALVES SHALL PROVIDE SCALD 
AND THERMAL SHOCK PROTECTION, AND BE 
PRESSURE-BALANCED, THERMOSTATIC, OR 
COMBINATI ON PRESSURE- BALANCED/ 
THERMOSTATI C MIXING IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
ASSE 10 16 OR ASME A112.18.1/CSA B125.1. 
[CPC 408 .3]. 

5. WATER- RES ISTANT GYPSUM BOARD (PURPLE 
BOARD) CAN BE USED AS TILE BACKER BOARD 
IN AREAS THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DIRECT 
EXPOSURE TO WATER OR HIGH HUM IDITY [CRC 
R702.3.7 .1]. EXAMPLES WOULD BE A WALL 
BEH IND A TOILET OR ABOVE A VAN ITY 
COUNTERTOP. PU RPLE BOARD CANNOT BE USED 
IN SHOWER FOR DIRECT APPLICATI ON OF TI LE. IT 
CAN BE USED IN SHOWER BEH IND A 
WATER- RESISTIVE MEMBRANE WITH MORTAR BED 
AND LATH. OTHER ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS FOR 
APPLICATION OF TI LE IN SHOWERS INC LUDE 
CEMENT BOARD, FIER - CEMENT OR GLASS MAT 
GYPSUM BACKERS [CRC R702.4.2]. 

EXISTING WALL, DOOR, WINDOW 
& FIXTURE TO BE REMAINED 

DEMOLISH WALL, DOOR, WINDOW 
& FIXTU RE AS IND ICATED - NEW WALL 

EXISTI NG 

NEW 

REMODEL/ RELOCATION 

WATER CLOSET TOILET
1 .28 GALLONS/ FLUSH 

SHOWER HEAD 
1.8 GALLONS/ MINUTE AT 80 PSI 

FAUCET - BATHROOM 
1 .2 GALLONS/ MINUTE AT 60 PSI 

FAUCET - KITC HEN 
1 .8 GALLONS/ MINUTE AT 60 PSI 
(AVERAGE) 

1. A MINIMUM OF TWO 20- AMP SMALL 
APPLIANCE BRANCH CIRCU ITS ARE REQU IRED TO 
SERVE COUNTERTOP AND WALL RECEPTACLES IN 
THE KITCHEN, PANTRY AND DINING ROOM [CEC 
2 10. 11A]. 

2. INDIVIDUAL [DED ICATED] CIRCU ITS AREA 
REQU IRED FOR GARBAGE DISPOSALS, 
MIRCOWAVES, COMPACTORS, AND DISHWASHERS. 
[CEC2 10.19A1b] 

3. AFC I PROTECTION IS REQU IRED FOR ALL 120V 
15&20AMP KITCHEN CIRCU ITS. [CEC210 .12A] 

4 . GFCI PROTECTION CAN BE PROVIDED BY 
USING A GFCI CIRCUIT BREAKER. 
5. ALL GENERAL PURPOSE AND COUNTERTOP 
RECEPTAC LES MUST BE TAMPER -RESISTANT. 
[CEC 406.12A] 

6. THE RECEPTACLE OUTLET AT A RANGE HOOD 
SHALL BE A SINGLE TYPE, NOT A DUPLEX 
RECEPTACLE THAT WOULD ACCEPT TWO PLUGS 
[CEC 422. 1684] 

7 . DISHWASHER SHALL BE CONNECTED WITH AN 
APPROVED DRAINAGE AIR GAP DEVICES LOCATED 
ABOVE THE FLOOD LEVEL RI M OF THE SIN K [CP 
807.3] 

8. ALL PIPING j INCH OR MORE DIAMETER AND 
ALL HOT WATER PIPES FROM THE HEATING 
SOURCE TO TH E KITCHEN FI XTURES MUST BE 
INSULATED WITH MIN. 1" THICK INSULATION [CNC 
150.0(j)2]. 

9 . A MECHAN ICAL PERM IT IS REQU IRED TO 
REPLACE A KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD THAT 
INCLU DES AN OUTSIDE AIR VENT. THE VENT 
MUST TERM INATE ON THE BU ILDING EXTERIOR AT 
LEAST 3 FT. FROM OTHER OPEN INGS INTO THE 
BU ILDING [CMC502.2. 1]. FLEXIBLE (CORRUGATED) 
DUCTING IS NOT ALLOWED FOR 
EXHAUST HOODS [CMC 504.3]. 
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JAN 11, 2023

DESIGNER : KAREN LOK

ADDRESS: 1769 HILLSDALE AVE
#24975, SAN JOSE, CA 95154

CONTACT: (415) 465-9406

EMAIL: KINTDESIGN@HOTMAIL.COM

1/4" - 1'- 0"
EXISTING ROOFPLAN1 1/4" - 1'- 0"

PROPOSED ROOFPLAN2

MECHANICAL

1 PLAN CHECK RESPONSE 01/11

1

----L _______ _ 

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM ALL HEATING, 
VENTILATION AND AIR COND ITIONER SYSTEMS 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE 

EDITION OF THE C. M.C AND TITLE 24 , ALL 
SHEET METAL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH TH E CURRENT SMACNA 
STANDARDS. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ALL 
ROU IRED DRAWINGS, CALCULATIONS AND 
INFOR MATI ON TO THE APPROPRIATE 
GOVERN ING AUTHOR ITIES FOR REVISION AND 
APPROVAL. 

NOff ALL DUCTS (SEND & RETURN) SHALL 
BE CLOSED SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE USE OF 
BU ILDING CAVITIES MECHAN ICAL FASTENERS. 
PROVIDE WEATHERSTRIP OR SEAL AT TH E 
ATTIC 

----L _______ _ 

7 

I 

I 
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(N) FIXED WINDOW (5030) (N) FIXED WINDOW (5030)
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[CH: 2'-11"] MIN. [CH: 2'-11"] MIN.[CH: 8'-0"]

ATTIC AREA FLOORPLAN
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JAN 11, 2023

DESIGNER : KAREN LOK

ADDRESS: 1769 HILLSDALE AVE
#24975, SAN JOSE, CA 95154

CONTACT: (415) 465-9406

EMAIL: KINTDESIGN@HOTMAIL.COM

EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATION (FRONT)
1/4" - 1'- 0"1 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATION (FRONT)

1/4" - 1'- 0"2

EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATION (LEFT)
1/4" - 1'- 0"3 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATION (LEFT)

1/4" - 1'- 0"4

1 PLAN CHECK RESPONSE 01/11
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(N) ROOF,
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FIRE RATING CLASS ( CLASS B MIN.)
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1
'-0
"

(E) WINDOW

(E)   FINISHED
FLOOR LEVEL

(E) CEILING
 LEVEL

(E) WINDOW (E) WINDOW
(E) DOOR

(E) WINDOW

1
'-0
"

(E) WINDOW

(E)   FINISHED
FLOOR LEVEL

(E) CEILING
 LEVEL

(E) WINDOW (E) WINDOW
(E) DOOR

(E) WINDOW

-STUCCO FINISHED
W/. TWO LAYERS OF
GRADE D BUILDING PAPER
-APPLY 3 COATS WHEN APPLIED
OVER METAL LATH
(COLOR & STYLE MATCH WITH EXISTING)
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JAN 11, 2023

DESIGNER : KAREN LOK

ADDRESS: 1769 HILLSDALE AVE
#24975, SAN JOSE, CA 95154

CONTACT: (415) 465-9406

EMAIL: KINTDESIGN@HOTMAIL.COM

1/4" - 1'- 0"3 1/4" - 1'- 0"4

EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATION (REAR)
1/4" - 1'- 0"1 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATION (REAR)

1/4" - 1'- 0"2

EXISTING EXTERIOR ELEVATION (RIGHT) PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATION (RIGHT)
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